## **Regional Planning Policy & Casework**



Bonneagair

Infrastructure

www.infrastructure-ni.gov.uk

Denise Dickson
Head of Planning
Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council

James House Gasworks Site 2 - 4 Cromac Avenue Belfast BT7 2JA

Tel: 0300 200 7830

Email:

Your ref:

Our Ref: DFIPG 039/25

7th March 2025

Dear Ms Dickson,

RE: CC&GBC Statement of Community Involvement in Planning (Revised February 2025).

Thank you for your correspondence enclosing a revision of the Council's Statement of Community Involvement which was received 27 February 2025.

In accordance with Section 4(3) of the Planning Act (Northern Ireland) 2011 and Regulation 6 of the Planning (Statement of Community Involvement) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2015, the Department hereby agrees the Council's revised Statement of Community Involvement. You are reminded of the requirements regarding the availability of the statement under Regulation 7 of the Planning (Statement of Community Involvement) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2015.

If you have any further queries regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact myself, Suzanne Bagnall or Claire Patton.

Yours sincerely

SUSAN WILKIN Deputy Director

E-mail: planning@infrastructure-ni.gov.uk

Website: www.infrastructure-ni.gov.uk/topics/planning